TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
Communication Mfg. Co. Practices
Plant and Engineering Series
Section CMC TI70
Issue A. August 5, 1974
CMC 7770 SERIES TRUB-L-SHOOTER®
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION
Figure 1 CMC Trub-L-Shooter Front and Back Views

serialized for inventory purposes.
2.09 All CMC quick-connect test cords are 'interchangeable
with all of the CMC Trub-L-Shooters. Each . 5,foot,
three-conductor (TIP - white; RING - black or blue;
GROUND - red) test cord is equipped on one end with a
special plug which is inserted into the jack on the
transmitter end of the handset. The other end is equipped
with a termination as described in the following list. (An-L 1
suffix indicates that the test cord is equipped with a
three-position slide switch which permits tip party identifi
cation and utilizes the Trub-L-Shooter's ground start
circuitry for seizure of ground start circuits).
TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
Section CMC 7770
Issue A
CMC 0030 and CMC 0030-L 1 *
Spike, Insulation Piercing
~----_ ........ _ CMC 0031 and CMC 0031 -L 1 *
Alligator Clip Terminations
• An -L 1 designation indicates
that the cord is equipped with
a slide switch which provides
for tip party identification and
. seizure of ground start circuits .
CMC 0032 and CMC 0032-L 1 *
240H Plug Termination ·
G 2
CMC 0033 and CMC ,003:f.L 1 *
309 Plug Termination
CMC 0034 and CMC 0034-L 1 •
310 Plug T!,?rmination
CMC 0035 and CMC 0035-L 1 •
351 A Plug Termination ·
CMC 0037 and CMC 0037-L 1 *
Stromberg-Carlson
3
4
5
Figure 2 Cord Terminations for Trub-L-Shooter Ouik-Connect Test Cords
Figure 3 Trub-L-Shooter Suspended from Belt Snap Clip Figure 4 CMC 7779 Hanger Bracket
2 of 5
TCI Library - http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
NOTE: The th ird conductor (GROUND - red) is
only required when the rotary function switch is set
to the T (tone) position on CMC 7770, CMC 7771,
CMC 7774 and CMC 7775 models.
CMC 0030 Test Cord - Spike, insulation-piercing
terminations
CMC 0030-L 1 Test Cord - Same as CMC 0030, plus
slide switch
CMC 0031 Test Cord - Alligator clip terminations
CMC 0031-L 1 Test Cord - Same as CMC 0031, plus
slide switch
CMC 0032 Test Cord - 240H plug termination
CMC 0032-L1 Test Cord - Same as CMC 0032, plus
·slide switch
CMC 0033 Test Cord - 309 plug termination
CMC 0033-L 1 Test Cord - Same as CMC 0033, plus
slide sw.itch
CMC 0034 Test Cord - 310 plug termination
CMC 0034-L 1 Test Cord - Same as CMC 0034, plus
slide switch